AEBG Allocation Amendment: 2017-18 Produced: Feb 25, 2019, 4:55 PM UTC Amy Woods

# 13 Morongo Basin AEBG Consortium (Copper Mountain)

# **Allocation Amendment Summary**

## **Fiscal Declaration**

The Fiscal Declaration information in this section has been provided as a courtesy. It has not been changed since CFAD has been approved by the Member Representatives.

Consortium Name: 13 Morongo Basin AEBG Consortium (Copper Mountain)

Funding Channel: Fiscal Agent
Fiscal Agent: Not Selected

Narrative: All funding will be channeled through Copper Mountain Community College District. Any funds that need to go to

additional members will be sent via the fiscal agent.

Changes: All grant expenditures will be tracked through the CMCCD business office. If we chose to channel funds to other

members, we will internally tracked to ensure state reporting is done in a timely manner.

# Amended Member Allocations for 2017-18

Member Agency	Amended Allocation	Adjustment Made
Copper Mountain CCD	\$752,421	\$109,405
Morongo Unified School District	\$20,595	-\$109,405
Total Allocated to Members	\$773,016	
Total AEBG Funds	\$773,016	
Total Remaining (Must be \$0)	\$0	

# Certification

### **Copper Mountain CCD - Member Representative**

#### **David W Norton**

Vice President; CIO; CSSO; Project Director, Morongo Basin Adult Education Consortium <a href="mailto:dnorton@cmccd.edu">dnorton@cmccd.edu</a>

(760) 366-5249

**Meredith Plummer** 

Chief Business Officer

mplummer@cmccd.edu

(760) 366-3791

Jane Abell

jabell@cmccd.edu

# Approved by Meredith Plummer

### 2019-02-25

### Morongo Unified School District - Member Representative

#### **Deborah Turner**

Dr.

deborah\_turner@morongo.k12.ca.us

(760) 637-9191

## **Amy Woods**

Director of Secondary Education amy\_woods@morongo.k12.ca.us

(760) 367-9191 ext: 4223

### **Sharon Flores**

Assistant Superintendent, Business Services <a href="mailto:sharon\_flores@morongo.k12.ca.us">sharon\_flores@morongo.k12.ca.us</a>

(760) 367-9191 ext: 4251

Approved by Amy Woods

### 2019-02-25





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.3.4